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3)

4

5)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

9:30 a.m.

13 Sheilda W. Bowling 23-50105

BLOSSOM
WEBSTER

13 Jeffrey C. Ramseur 21-50317

GOUDES

13 Alfred E. Smith, Jr. 18-50655
Chandra C. Smith

SUMMERLIN

13 Linda P. Farley 18-50164

13 Mary D. King 21-50011

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (18); response [Granite Falls
Health & Rehabilitation] (19)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
moratorium (42); Trustee’s response (44)

Hearing on debtors’ motion for hardship
discharge (44)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (83)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (34)



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13 Donna L. Green

13 Brandon R. Helms
Misty P. Helms

WOOD
HARRIS

13 Adam B. Stanley

LUCK
FLIPPIN

21-50271

22-50221

18-50514

21-50190

22-50110
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(21)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (24)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (27); debtors’
response (31)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for review
(53)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(23)

8th continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora
Colburn] (26, 23, 10, 9); debtor’s response
(15)



11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

Adv  Bruce Colburn, et al.
V.
Adam B. Stanley

FLIPPIN
LUCK

13 Darlene H. Myers

LUCK
FLIPPIN

13 Regenia M. Skinner

MALLORY

13 James E. Little
Mary L. Little

MALLORY

13 Shirley M. Reinhardt

MALLORY

22-5003
Ch13
22-50110

23-50008

23-50144

18-50674

18-50682

19-50071
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3rd continued pre-trial conference (5, 4)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(24)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (17, 14)

2nd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Triplett Ridge
Property Owners Association] (19, 14)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (77)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (52)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (66)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13 William S. Steele
Erin E. Steele

MALLORY
BRUTON

13 Sharon H. McCullough

MALLORY

13 Anita R. Houpe

MALLORY

13 Kenneth S. Whittington, Jr.

Melissa P. Whittington
MALLORY

13 Rocky L. Matthews
Lynn B. Matthews

FLIPPIN

13 Erica J. Potter

FLIPPIN

22-50260

23-50141

23-50192

23-50253

19-50129

19-50489
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Hearing on Trustee’s motion to deem
mortgage current or paid in full (28);
response [First Community Bank] (11/16/23
doc)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(16)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (21, 16, 12)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(58)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (56)



23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13 Rebecca W. Carson

FLIPPIN

13 Nestor Ortiz
Jennifer M. Ortiz

FLIPPIN

13 Robert B. Putnam
Shannon C. Putnam

FLIPPIN
BRUTON

13 Daniel M. Linehan
Kathleen S. Linehan

FLIPPIN

13 Shanon L. Hamm

FLIPPIN
BARCO

13 Kenneth G. Hooker
Jo A. Hooker

FLIPPIN

22-50140

22-50153

22-50166

22-50175

23-50118

23-50206
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2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to modify plan
(33, 26)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (20)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [First Community Bank] (74);
debtors’ response (75)

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (23)

Hearing on motion to approve application
of Homeowners Assistance Funds
[NewRez LLC] (27)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (18, 16, 2)



29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13 Cody J. McLeod
Mary A. McLeod

FLIPPIN

13 Ada B. Everhart

GOURLEY
HARRIS

13 Timothy W. Dempsey
Kymberly N. Dempsey

GOURLEY

13 Shannon D. Shook

GOURLEY

13 Tammy L. Adams

GOURLEY

23-50209

19-50420

20-50453

22-50063

22-50207
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (11)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Reverse Mortgage Funding LLC] (66);
debtor’s response (67)

Hearing on debtors’ motion to approve
sale of business property (52)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(33)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(33)



34)

35)

36)

37)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13 David B. Hager
Gail P. Hager

GOURLEY
JOHNSON

13 Aisha N. Morrison

GOURLEY

13 Joyce F. Pope

GOURLEY

13 John P. Patton

GOURLEY

22-50214

22-50235

22-50283

23-50011
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9th continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises &
Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T.
Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)

8th continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (29, 19)

4th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to amend Schedule C (37); response [Mary
K. Millsaps] (38)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(36)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(15)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(25)



38)

39)

40)

41)

42)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

13

Crystal D. Moore
Christopher F. Moore

GOURLEY

Mary R. Burns

GOURLEY

NAVE

William E. Fanton

GOURLEY

Robert S. Knox

GOURLEY

Brenda L. Whitley

GOURLEY
FLETCHER

23-50043

23-50097

23-50100

23-50102

23-50108
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Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim no.
2 (20)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim no.
6 (21)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim no.
7 (22)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim no.
10 (23)

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Metropolitan Life Insurance
Company] (28); debtor’s response (31)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(21)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (28, 24, 23, 11)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [NewRez LLC d/b/a
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing] (29, 24)



FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023 Page 9

43) 13 Randy R. McKinney 23-50294 Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

GOURLEY



44)

45)

46)

47)

48)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

11:00 a.m.

7 Daniel O. Honeycutt, Jr.

PRO SE
TAYLOR, TR.

11 Grayson Real Estate, LLC

WRIGHT
PETTIT

7 Michael A. Chastain
Barbara L. Chastain

FLIPPIN
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Robert L. Newman
Sharon E. Newman

GRIFFIN
ANDERSON
TAYLOR, TR.

Adv John W. Taylor, Trustee
V.
Rosie M. Harris, et al.

TAYLOR
GOURLEY/JOHNSON

23-50182

23-50125

22-50051

13-50207

22-5008
Ch7
22-50107
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Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (47, 25)

Continued hearing on motion to
determine single asset real estate and
require payment of interest [Newtek Small
Business Finance, LLC] (73, 63); debtor’s
response (74, 64)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to compel and for sanctions (29); Trustee’s
supplement (32)

Hearing on motion for disbursement of
unclaimed funds [First National Bank of
Pennsylvania] (108)

Hearing on Plaintiff’s motion to extend
discovery period and extend time to file
dispositive motion (35)



49)

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

7 Ricky W. Watson
Dorothy R. Watson

HAMBY
SUMMERLIN, TR.
JOHNSON

22-50148
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4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to sell property free and clear of liens and
motion to turnover (41, 27); response
[Travis Lingerfelt] (29); Trustee’s reply and
motion to strike (42, 31); debtors’ response
(32); Trustee’s brief (33)



FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

11:30 a.m.

50) 13 Terence K. Shea
Lisa T. Shea

IVEY
HEDRICK
PETTIT

22-50282
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3rd continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [BSI Financial
Services] (74, 48, 24, 12); debtors’ response
C2))

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [BSI Financial Services] (48, 28,
26); debtors’ response (31)

Continued hearing on debtors’ objection
to claim (32); response [Wilmington
Savings Fund Society, FSB] (45)



