# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

### Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

## FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2023

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>		
1)	13	Sheilda W. Bowling	23-50105	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (18); response [Granite Falls Health & Rehabilitation] (19)
	BLOS WEBS			
2)	13	Jeffrey C. Ramseur	21-50317	Hearing on debtor's motion for moratorium (42); Trustee's response (44)
	GOUI	DES		
		<b></b>		
3)	13	Alfred E. Smith, Jr. Chandra C. Smith	18-50655	Hearing on debtors' motion for hardship discharge (44)
	SUMN	MERLIN		
4)	13	Linda P. Farley	18-50164	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (83)
	WOO	D		
5)	13	Mary D. King	21-50011	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)
	WOO	D		

FRIDAY,	<b>DECEMBER</b>	1,	2023
---------	-----------------	----	------

Page 2

6)	13	Donna L. Green	21-50271	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)
	WOC	DD .		
7)	13	Brandon R. Helms Misty P. Helms	22-50221	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (24)  Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.] (27); debtors' response (31)
	WOC HAR			
8)	13	 Cecelia M. Ross	18-50514	Hearing on Trustee's motion for review (53)
	LUCE			
9)	13	Carolyn W. Hall	21-50190	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (23)
	LUCI	X.		
10)	13	Adam B. Stanley	22-50110	8 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Bruce and Nora Colburn] ( <u>26</u> , 23, <u>10</u> , 9); debtor's response (15)
	LUCI FLIPI			

11)	Adv	Bruce Colburn, et al. v. Adam B. Stanley	22-5003 Ch 13 22-50110	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued pre-trial conference (5, 4)
	FLIPP LUCK			
12)	13	Patricia L. Dollyhigh	23-50008	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (24)
	LUCK			
13)	13	Darlene H. Myers	23-50144	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (17, 14)  2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on objection to
				confirmation of plan [Triplett Ridge Property Owners Association] ( <u>19</u> , 14)
	LUCK FLIPP	IN		
14)	13	Regenia M. Skinner	18-50674	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (77)
	MALI	LORY		
15)	13	James E. Little Mary L. Little	18-50682	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (52)
	MALI	LORY		
16)	13	Shirley M. Reinhardt	19-50071	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (66)
	MALI	LORY		

17)	13	William S. Steele Erin E. Steele	22-50260	Hearing on Trustee's motion to deem mortgage current or paid in full (28); response [First Community Bank] (11/16/23 doc)
	MALL BRUT			
18)	13	Sharon H. McCullough	23-50141	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (16)
	MALL	ORY		
19)	13	Anita R. Houpe	23-50192	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (21, 16, 12)
	MALL	ORY		
20)	13	Kenneth S. Whittington, Jr. Melissa P. Whittington	23-50253	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (11)
	MALL	ORY		
21)	13	Rocky L. Matthews	19-50129	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss
21)	13	Lynn B. Matthews	19-30129	(58)
	FLIPP	IN		
22)	13	Erica J. Potter	19-50489	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (56)
	FLIPP	IN		

FRIDAY,	DECEN	<b>IBER 1</b>	, 2023
---------	-------	---------------	--------

Page 5

23)	13	Rebecca W. Carson	22-50140	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to modify plan (33, 26)
	FLIPI	PIN		
24)	13	Nestor Ortiz Jennifer M. Ortiz	22-50153	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (20)
	FLIPI	PIN		
		<b></b>		
25)	13	Robert B. Putnam Shannon C. Putnam	22-50166	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [First Community Bank] (74); debtors' response (75)
	FLIPI BRUT			
\				
26)	13	Daniel M. Linehan Kathleen S. Linehan	22-50175	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Thomas C. Flippin] (23)
	FLIPI	PIN		
27)	13	Shanon L. Hamm	23-50118	Hearing on motion to approve application of Homeowners Assistance Funds [NewRez LLC] (27)
	FLIPI BAR(			
28)	13	Kenneth G. Hooker Jo A. Hooker	23-50206	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (18, 16, 2)
	FLIPI	PIN		

FRIDAY, DI	ECEMBER	1, 20	)23
------------	---------	-------	-----

Page 6

29)	13	Cody J. McLeod Mary A. McLeod	23-50209	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (11)
	FLIPI	PIN		
30)	13	Ada B. Everhart	19-50420	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Reverse Mortgage Funding LLC] (66); debtor's response (67)
	GOU! HAR!	RLEY RIS		
31)	13	Timothy W. Dempsey Kymberly N. Dempsey	20-50453	Hearing on debtors' motion to approve sale of business property (52)
	GOU	RLEY		
32)	13	Shannon D. Shook	22-50063	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (33)
	GOU	RLEY		
33)	13	Tammy L. Adams	22-50207	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (33)
	GOU	RLEY		

34)	13	David B. Hager Gail P. Hager	22-50214	9th continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [H & M Enterprises & Logistics of Statesville, Inc., Darrell T. Millsaps, Mary K. Millsaps] (12)  8th continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 19)  4th continued hearing on debtors' motion to amend Schedule C (37); response [Mary K. Millsaps] (38)
	GOUI JOHN			
35)	13	Aisha N. Morrison	22-50235	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (36)
	GOUI			
36)	13	Joyce F. Pope	22-50283	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (15)
	GOUI	RLEY		
37)	13	 John P. Patton	23-50011	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (25)
	GOUI	RLEY		
		<b></b>		

38)	13	Crystal D. Moore Christopher F. Moore	23-50043	Hearing on debtors' objection to claim no. 2 (20)
				Hearing on debtors' objection to claim no. 6 (21)
				Hearing on debtors' objection to claim no. 7 (22)
	GOU	RLEY		Hearing on debtors' objection to claim no. 10 (23)
39)	13	Mary R. Burns	23-50097	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Metropolitan Life Insurance Company] (28); debtor's response (31)
	GOU! NAV!			
40)	13	William E. Fanton	23-50100	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (22)
	GOU	RLEY		
41)	13	Robert S. Knox	23-50102	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (21)
	GOU	RLEY		
42)	10	Duon do I. IAVIa: 11 ou	22 50100	Continued bearing on Trustee's chiestian
42)	13	Brenda L. Whitley	23-50108	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (28, 24, 23, 11)
				Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [NewRez LLC d/b/a
	GOU! FLET	RLEY CHER		Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing] (29, 24)

43) 13 Randy R. McKinney 23-50294 Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (4, 1)

**GOURLEY** 

\_\_\_\_\_

# <u>11:00 a.m.</u>

44)	7	Daniel O. Honeycutt, Jr.	23-50182	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (47, 25)
	PRO TAYI	SE LOR, TR.		
45)	11	Grayson Real Estate, LLC	23-50125	Continued hearing on motion to determine single asset real estate and require payment of interest [Newtek Small Business Finance, LLC] (73, 63); debtor's response (74, 64)
	WRIC			
46)	7	Michael A. Chastain Barbara L. Chastain	22-50051	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to compel and for sanctions (29); Trustee's supplement (32)
	FLIPI TAYI	LOR, TR.		
47)	7	Robert L. Newman Sharon E. Newman	13-50207	Hearing on motion for disbursement of unclaimed funds [First National Bank of Pennsylvania] (108)
		FIN ERSON LOR, TR.		
48)	Adv	John W. Taylor, Trustee v. Rosie M. Harris, et al.	22-5008 Ch 7 22-50107	Hearing on Plaintiff's motion to extend discovery period and extend time to file dispositive motion (35)
	TAYI GOU	LOR RLEY/JOHNSON		

49) 7 Ricky W. Watson Dorothy R. Watson 22-50148

4th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to sell property free and clear of liens and motion to turnover (41, 27); response [Travis Lingerfelt] (29); Trustee's reply and motion to strike (42, 31); debtors' response (32); Trustee's brief (33)

HAMBY SUMMERLIN, TR. JOHNSON

\_\_\_\_\_

#### 11:30 a.m.

50) 13 Terence K. Shea Lisa T. Shea 22-50282

3<sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [BSI Financial Services] (74, 48, <u>24</u>, 12); debtors' response (31)

2<sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [BSI Financial Services] (48, <u>28</u>, <u>26</u>); debtors' response (31)

Continued hearing on debtors' objection to claim (32); response [Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB] (45)

IVEY HEDRICK PETTIT

\_\_\_\_\_